Communities of Colour

Total Population - 25%
sample

Total Peoples of Colour
South Asian
Chinese

Black

Filipino

Latin American
Arab

Southeast Asian
West Asian
Korean
Japanese

Peoples of Colour ( not
included elsewhere )
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Total

590,950

433,230
261,705
8,955
82,175
20,100
14,045
6,045
8,425
5,275
430
530
15,950

Multiple Identities of Colour 9,585

Percent

73.3
44.3

1.5

13.9

3.4
2.4
1.0
1.4
0.9
0.1
0.1
2.7

City of

Brampton
(%) Male Female
100.00 292,350 298,600
213,870 219,360
132,735 128,970
4,420 4,540
38,325 43,850
9,145 10,960
6,710 7,335
3,090 2,955
4,035 4,385
2,615 2,660
180 250
255 280
7,555 8,395
4,800 4,790

1.6

Total

34,460,065

7,674,580
1,924,635
1,577,060
1,198,540
780,125
447,325
523,235
313,260
264,305
188,710
92,920
132,090

232,375

Canada
Percent
(%) Male
100.00
16,971,57
5
22.3 3,725,090
5.6 977,690
4.6 746,400
3.5 580,070
2.3 341,800
1.3 215,460
1.5 276,425
0.9 148,880
0.8 133,475
0.5 89,110
0.3 40,105
0.4 62,540
0.7 113,140

Female

17,488,485

3,949,495
946,945
830,665
618,475
438,330
231,860
246,810
164,385
130,825

99,600
52,815
69,550

119,230
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City of
Brampton Canada
Percent Percent
Communities of Colour Total (%) Male Female Total (%) Male Female
Not a Person of Colour 157,720 26.7 78,480 79,240 26,785,480 77.7 13,246,48 13,539,000

5
Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - City of Brampton ( Census 2016 )



