Colour of Poverty | Colour of Change

Communities of Colour			City of Brampton			Canada		
	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female
Total Population - 25% sample	590,950	100.00	292,350	298,600	34,460,065	100.00	16,971,57 5	17,488,485
Total Peoples of Colour	433,230	73.3	213,870	219,360	7,674,580	22.3	3,725,090	3,949,495
South Asian	261,705	44.3	132,735	128,970	1,924,635	5.6	977,690	946,945
Chinese	8,955	1.5	4,420	4,540	1,577,060	4.6	746,400	830,665
Black	82,175	13.9	38,325	43,850	1,198,540	3.5	580,070	618,475
Filipino	20,100	3.4	9,145	10,960	780,125	2.3	341,800	438,330
Latin American	14,045	2.4	6,710	7,335	447,325	1.3	215,460	231,860
Arab	6,045	1.0	3,090	2,955	523,235	1.5	276,425	246,810
Southeast Asian	8,425	1.4	4,035	4,385	313,260	0.9	148,880	164,385
West Asian	5,275	0.9	2,615	2,660	264,305	0.8	133,475	130,825
Korean	430	0.1	180	250	188,710	0.5	89,110	99,600
Japanese	530	0.1	255	280	92,920	0.3	40,105	52,815
Peoples of Colour (not included elsewhere)	15,950	2.7	7,555	8,395	132,090	0.4	62,540	69,550
Multiple Identities of Colour	9,585	1.6	4,800	4,790	232,375	0.7	113,140	119,230

				City of Brampton		Canada		
Communities of Colour	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female	Total	Percent (%)	Male	Female
Not a Person of Colour	157,720	26.7	78,480	79,240	26,785,480	77.7	13,246,48 5	13,539,000

Selected peoples of colour, male and female populations - City of Brampton (Census 2016)